r . Quest Food *lanagement (
Page 611 ‘ Recipe Sizing Report Dec 8, 2014

o S 3 Components Attributes
HACCP Process: #2 Sa Meat/Alt:
Number of Portions: 50 Grains:
Size of Portion: servings Fruit: -
‘ Vegetable:
Milk:
| Ingredients Measures Insfructions
9013361 bosco 4in wgrf gfs 787440... 152 3/8 stick 3 sticks and 2 ounce of sauce
001996R sauce- marinara.........c.c..... 1 gal + 3 cups
*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (servings)
Calories 381 kcal | Cholesterol . 15 mg | Sugars *N/A* g Calcium 30542 mg 24.23% Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat 10.25 g Sodium 787 mg | Protein 19.46 g Iron 3.90 mg 7.20% Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat 3.05 g Carhohydrates 53.20 g Vitamin A 996.9 U Water? *16.94* g *0.00%* Calorigs from Trans Fat
Trans Faf? *0.00* g Dietary Fiber 420 g Vitamin C "1.7* mg | Ash! *0.03* g 55.88% Calorigs from Carbohydrates
20.44%

Calories from Protein

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for
a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for
asslstance in planning for or treating medical conditions.



Quest Food Management
Recipe Sizing Report

Jul 25, 2014

Number of Portions: 50

= : g } e X - ) i Krh M.w-. x:
HACCP Process #2 Same Day Serwce

| Components

Attributes

Meat/Alt:

799903 GARLIC,GRANULATED.................

1qt+21/4 cups

Grains:

Size of Portion: gal Fruit:

Vegetable:

Milk:
Ingredients Measures Instructions
903561 sauce marinara san benito greco... 50 pouch In a large stock pot- using pan spray- spray the pot prior to adding the ingredients.
900031 WATER s sysmsssosassssssassnssssbnins 162 Ibs + 8 ozs . ]
900443 BASIL LEAF .........veoeeoeeeeersrssesreee 6 Ibs + 4 ozs Aad 1 (#10) can of Spaghafi Salce then using the can add 1/2 can of tap watar. Add
002047 SALT,TABLE.....v.vcoooeeveeeerereeen. 3 1/8 cups Sail; pepper, garlic-dnd oregand o dhie pat. Siminerfor 2 hollrs, Sliming ofien.. you

! might need to add additional seasonings- be sure to taste as it simmers.

114657 PEPPER BLACK, GROUND... 3 1/8 cups

*Nutrients are based upon 1 Portion Size (gal)

Calories

Cholesterol

0 mg | Protein 49.79 ¢ Calcium 47.30 mg 21.92% Calories from Total Fat
Total Fat 4710 g Sodium 22382 mg | Vitamin A 5869.2 RE Iron 26.03 mg 0.01% Calories from Saturated Fat
Saturated Fat 0.02 g Carbohydrates 31741 ¢ Vitamin A 29346.2 U Water! *1473.82* ¢ *0.00%* Calories from Trans Fat
Trans Fat' *0.00* g Dietary Fiber 48.63 g Vitamin C 496.0 mg Ash' *20.24* g 65.65% Calories from Carbohydrates
10.30% Calories from Protein

NOTICE: The data contained within this report and the NUTRIKIDS® Menu Planning and Nutritional Analysis software should not be used for and does not provide menu planning for

a child with a medical condition or food allergy. Ingredients and menu items are subject to change or substitution without notice. Please consult a medical professional for
assistance in planning for or treating medical conditions.




Product 703114-1120

4" Whole Grain Reduced Fat

Cheese Bosco Stick

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Bread Stick (43g)
Servings Per Container 144

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 25
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 5%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 5mg 2%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 1g

Protein 69

Vitamin A 2% = Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 10% * lron 4%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 65g 80g
Saturated Fat Lessthan 20g 259
Cholesterol Less than  300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Dietary Fiber 25g 30g

Calories per gram:

Fat9 - Carbohydrate4 - Protein 4

Baking Instructions
Thawing

1. Thaw before baking.

INGREDIENTS:

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE-WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID)], WATER, BROWN SUGAR, CORN OIL,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (SOYBEAN OIL, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY
FLAKES), SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, YEAST, L-CYSTEINE. CHEESES:
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES). REDUCED FAT/REDUCED SODIUM
MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK,
MODIFIED CORN STARCH*, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE*, NATURAL FLAVORS*, ANNATTO (COLOR), VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, ENZYMES), *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR MOZZARELLA
CHEESE.

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.

NET WEIGHT 13.7 LBS. (6.2 KG)
144 PACK

This Product contributes 1/2 ounce per serving of equivalent
Meat/meat alternate and 1 Grain toward the meal pattern.*
*Based on the Ounce Equivalent of 16 grams of grain.

2. Keep Bosco Stick breadsticks covered while thawing.
3. Bosco Stick breadsticks may be thawed in packaging.
4. Bosco Stick breadsticks have 8 days shelf life when refrigerated.

Convection Oven

1. Preheat oven to 400° F.

2. Place Bosco Stick breadsticks on a baking sheet.

3. THAWED: 6-8 minutes.

4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.
CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!

Deep Fryer

1. Preheat oil to 350° F.
2. THAWED: 1-2 minutes.

3. Let stand 2 minutes before serving.
CAUTION: FILLING MAY BE HOT!

Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as necessary.
Top Bosco Stick breadsticks with butter and parmesan cheese (not included) after baking.
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Approved By: /////f/ 'f'.(«xg//f///r , Date: August 8, 2014

Michael Nagle, M.S., Food Safety Specialist
Information is derived by calculation based on available data.
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a Vdivision of The Neil Jones Food Company

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

This information is confidential. Specifications are subject to change. Please confirm specifications with San Benito Quality Department

prior to use. Also note that all products are subject to natural inherent variability, where required, tolerances are indicated.
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION

77170 - San Benito Fancy Marinara Sauce
Last Date Reviewed 12/15/2012

GENERAL: This product is prepared from mature, clean, sound tomatoes, which are sorted, crushed, and concentrated to specification.
Diced tomatoes, corn syrup, soy oil, salt, starch and spices are then added as per the formula. This product is then processed in
accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices and packed in a hermetically sealed container which renders it commercially sterile. This
product conforms in every aspect to the provisions of the U.S. Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act.

SOURCE: Tomatoes manufactured under the San Benito Foods’ name are grown and processed in The United States of Anmerica.
SHELF LIFE: 36 months at 70°F from date of pack.

INGREDIENTS: FRESH VINE-RIPENED CALIFORNIA TOMATOES, Tomato Puree, Corn Syrup, Soy Oil, Salt, Modified Food
Starch, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Spices, Natural Flavors, and May Contain Citric Acid.

KOSHER: Orthodox Union @ g w
Nutrition Facts
HALAL: The Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (. Serving Size Ve cup (128 grams)
Servings Per Container 23
ALLERGEN: None Amount Per Serving
Calories 80 Calories From Fat 25
GMO: Free I % Daily Value*
Total Fat 2g 3%
t F %
COLOR: U.S.D.A. Grade A R e
Cholesterol Omg 0%
. Sodium 650mg 27%
DEFECTS: U.S.D.A. Grade C or better. Total Carbohydrates 13g e
. Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
TEXTURE & CHARACTER: Smooth background with a noticeable amount of seed and Sugars 99
peel. Protein 2g
Vitamin A 25% . Vitamin C 35%
Calcium 0% o Iron 6%
Net W?ight 105.0 oz. * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your
Bostwick 35-45cm ﬁz‘%:aluas may be higher or lower depending on your calorie
Salt 13-18% ) Calories: 2,000 2,500
pH 375 =495 Total Fat Less than 659 80g
14-digit GTIN 1004171277170 Chotosterl Lo hen aomg  aoomg
Brand Name San Benito ?ggal:“gamohydrate Less than gg&é)g()mg g%ogumg
Case Net Weight: 39.375 lbs. Caﬁféiwjbim. 2 A
Case (S}I'OSS Weight: 25#(1)3135 Fat.....,.?g ‘gCar'bohydrate ......... 4 * Protein......... 4
Pack Size: cans per case
Case Dimensions L: 18.5” W: 12.5” H: 7.5” |
Case Cube: 1.00 Cu Ft. *This is a representation of the
Pallet Info, Ti Hi: 56¢s / pallet 8cs. per layer, 7 layers nutrition label. The actual nutrition
label on the product may vary slightly.
CAN CODE: SSM J40-210-12 (Can Code, Period Code/Line# --Julian Date — Year)
PRODUCT CODE: 77170 08:30 (Product Code, Military Prod. Time)

LABELING: Each container is marked with the manufacturer’s name, brand name, net weight, ingredient statement, and the packed-date.

RECOMMENDED TRANSPORT and STORAGE: Cool and dry conditions.

PO Box 100 | 110 Hawkins Street | Hollister, CA 95024 | 831.637.4434 www.njfco.com



